| ParT mumser PESCRIPTION o] T STALL WITH FOLLOWNG HARBIWARE 5

/S | BoF-ofi8 - kP | 507 Fu AUSEE (SFEC/AL) s z Yo" ML % FVET MHEX HEAP SoLT z

2 | Bo7-0907- &P | 307 Pt BLISTEE H35. (SAnc/AL) / V2" SPRING LOCKWASHER 2

3 |Jo7-o4/c-co | wWSAECTION COVEE 7 Yo "ML NUT 2 LENGTH - 38 1727

2 |Bo7-0305-00 | oo/, WNISscTTaN COVIEE 7 5 | Yz ae. WEVGALT 4 HEIGHT - 66 78"

5 | Bo7-odr7-c0 | 4z < Y x 27k AEV / 72 ISR EpC R NG SLEE - HOPPER SiZE - 34 3/8 x 24"

& | Jo7-odid -ao | TEFLON SEAL 7 - ST AL X smT HEX HIEAD BOLT E]

7 | Bov-odasS-an | SEAL STANCOSFE ’ V2* SEEING LOCK WADSHERS =

& |Bor-ofis-ao | 307 HYE ASAFTES AHSE. 7 © | Yo" ML x /U2 HEX MHEAD BoLT z

D | FoF-ogdo7-an | ADAFTEELE HS5G SUFRFoET ¥4 2 T SEEING LOCKWASHEER =z

/e | Zer-o7os-00 | 307 HrE FU. FRAME P | Yz ML AT z

2| Bor- ogie - oo WODES Sues-r,2Eax s S SIETES | » 12 | SkTAL x &6Va” HEX HEAP BoLT IS &

/2 |ZeT—od03-00 | 23" TYIEE FU RIS BEG. (rMODE) o St SEEING LOCKWASHER < - -
/3 |307-08/ - OO | HrE ADAFTER COVER 7 /3 | e AN X Vo' HEX HEAD BOLT z Autlo 307 HYd rau‘lc
/2 | oo -cai0 - oo Sim " x 3 T DewEL PTAS =4 lig ™ SEEING LOCKVASHER 2

/5 | oo -0l - O B AL, ¥ ZY TtonS, AL THE A3, Z - U -t KP
=] Pumping Unit (

7 -

Z '- Parts Drawing

se
e { |

\
FLAAE ASSEAESLY
SELE LPWE CBO0-020F -0

NOTES:

YMaTERIAL

Trh PRINT. AND THE INFORMATION AND KMOW HOW

PROPRIETARY TO AUTID ©O. AND MAT wOT ns USED AS AloTELZS
REPACCUCED OF DISCLOSED TO CMERS WATHOUT THE wwnsn

PEAMISSION OF Tri§ COMPANT PERMTTE

WHOLE OR 1N PART. INCLUDING 7S Sor Brawimgs | NS
SHALL BEAR DR REFEA TO TMIS HOTICE RETURN OF THIS PRINT
MLUST BE MADE TG ALTIO GO, LRGN REQUEST PEE ORDEL

DG THLE
Bo7 AYZ FU. ASSY
SEEL AL (KARTRICE FAK)

AUTIO® =

R4 BOX 480
ATORLA. OREGON §T102US A
SO/A586181 TWX §104466-B010

DUFLICATING S*ECIALTIES FPORTLANE 08



Office
Typewritten Text
Autio 307 Hydraulic Pumping Unit (KP)
Parts Drawing

Office
Typewritten Text


AUTIO S0y

SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT FOR THE FOOD INDUSTRY
93750 AUTIO LOOP + ASTORIA, OREGON 97103 = USA

(503) 458-6191 « (800) 483-8884 « (503) 458-6409

PARTS LIST

Call 800-483-8884
for price and avilability

[307 HYDRAULIC PUMPING UNIT ASSEMBLY, DWG. #C307-0906-00

SPECIAL KARTRIDG PAK

ITEM NBR.
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REQ.
1 307-0413-KP 307 PUMPING UNIT AUGER, KP - - - - <= ----------- 1
307-0413-92 307 PUMPING UNIT AUGER, NEW VERSION - = = = - - - - - - - 1
2 307-0907-KP 307 PUMPING UNIT BLISTER HOUSING, SPECIAL - - - - - - 1
3 307-0410-00  INSPECTION COVER - - -« === = == c s oo o mmccaooomeaae 1
4 307-0309-00  O-RING, INSPECTION COVER (3/16" X 33-3/8") - = === - - - - 1
5 307-0417-00  1/2X 1/2 X 2-1/2 KEY == === = == wem oo mmeem oo 1
6 307-0414-00  TEFLON SEAL - - ===« = == s s oo o mmemmm o mccaa oo 1
7 307-0408-00  SEAL STANDOFF - - - -« === < mmcemm o mcaao o mcca o 1
8 307-0415-KP 307 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER HOUSING - - - - = === = === = -- 1
9 307-0407-00  ADAPTER HOUSING SUPPORT - - - - === === === ==---- 1
10  307-0705-00 307 HYDRAULIC PUMPING UNIT FRAME - - - = === = = - - - - 1
11 307-0416-00  WOOD'S SUREFLEX CPLG/HYTREL SLEEVE (3PC)---- 1
12 307-0403-00  2-3/16" TYPE E FLANGE BEARING, MODIF. - - == === - == = | 1
13 307-0611-00  HYDRAULIC ADAPTER COVER - - - =----c==c----- 1
14 3/8" X 1-3/4" DOWEL PIN - - -« === mcemmammmeaammo 2
15 3/8" NC X 2-1/4" ALL THREAD, S.S. == = = == === ===z zn-- 2
INSTALL WITH FOLLOWING STAINLESS STEEL HARDWARE:
2 1/2" NC X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT - - - === == <=z =2 o= - - 2
1/2" SPRING LOCKWASHER - - - < =« === =<z o oo occao - 2
1/2" NCNUT === - - mmm e e mmmme oo mee oo 2
3 1/2" NC WINGNUT = = = = = = < sc s e oo omeo oo 4
1/2" SPRING LOCKWASHER - - - = =« === ===z oo o occa oo 4
8 1/2" NC X 1-1/4" HEX HEAD BOLT - - - == === ===z === - = 3
1/2" SPRING LOCKWASHER = - - = =« === ===« = oo ooz cao - 3
9 1/2" NC X 1-1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT - - = == === === c === === 2
1/2" SPRING LOCKWASHER = - - = == === == s 2o oo oczao - 2
1/2"NC NUT = - - = mm e mmmmm e e e oo 2
12 5/8" NC X 6-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT === = - == === ===z =2 - - 4
5/8" SPRING LOCKWASHER - - = = = = = ===« === m e za oo - 4
1/4" NC X 1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT - === === = =c s e oo me o - 2
1/4" SPRING LOCKWASHER - - - = == === === c 2o oo meea o e 2

| This equipment must be installed & operated according to all applicable safety regulations.

Prices subject to change without notice.

Effective: March 1, 2014

F.O.B. Plant

Payable in U. S. Funds

- Astoria, Oregon U.S.A.





